

Notice of Intent to Adopt 2021 International Building Codes



Laramie County intends to adopt the 2021 International Building Code, the 2021 International Residential Code, the 2021 International Fuel Gas Code, the 2021 International Fire Code, the 2021 International Plumbing Code, the 2021 International Mechanical Code and the 2021 International Existing Building Code.

Copies of the proposed code may be reviewed at the Laramie County Planning and Development Office located at 3966 Archer Parkway, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82009. All interested persons may submit written comments to the Laramie County Clerk, 309 West 20th Street, P.O. Box 608, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82003, no later than 12:00 p.m. on December 6, 2021.

For more information, please contact the Laramie County Planning and Development Office at (307) 633-4303 or visit our website at http://www.laramiecountyplanning.com.